900851459 04/29/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI196155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900848440

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RGA WINDOW GARDEN LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA WARSAW LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA SABICHE LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA MARCO LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA KOTTI LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA GRILL TRADE LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA CHLORINE LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA BEST DEALS LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION HOMARDEN LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA GIGI LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	RGA GIGI LLC
Street Address:	801 BARTON SPRINGS RD.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97772485	WINDOW GARDEN

900851459 TRADEMARK REEL: 008412 FRAME: 0916

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87547633	WINDOW GARDEN
Serial Number:	88757534	WINDOW GARDEN
Serial Number:	86758870	VEG LEDGE
Serial Number:	88301139	ZORESTAR
Serial Number:	90248300	FLAMELY
Serial Number:	87092904	2WAYZ
Serial Number:	90852029	
Serial Number:	90065847	EDOU
Serial Number:	87889940	EDOU
Serial Number:	90111253	GRILL TRADE
Serial Number:	97789226	FLYBOLD
Serial Number:	88642332	DREAM BELIEVE DO
Serial Number:	88459016	STRIKEBOLD
Serial Number:	90363484	FLYBOLD
Serial Number:	87691756	FLYBOLD
Serial Number:	87338471	FLYBOLD
Serial Number:	88821728	NOA STORE
Serial Number:	88333528	NOA STORE
Serial Number:	87602794	NOA STORE
Serial Number:	87367061	BIRD BLINDER
Serial Number:	88161475	BIRD BLINDER
Serial Number:	88161503	BOOTIFUL CARVING TOOLS
Serial Number:	88571687	PENGUIN ART SUPPLIES
Serial Number:	87841915	HOMARDEN
Serial Number:	87485975	CUCISINA
Serial Number:	90604602	ACOPACE
Serial Number:	88731741	ACOWAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122697722

Email: info@e-cabilly.com

Correspondent Name: Yael Rouach Cabilly

Address Line 1: 101 West 67 Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cabilly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shahak Netz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008412 FRAME: 0917

SIGNATURE:	Shahak Netz	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2024	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=RGA Gigi LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page1.tif		
source=RGA Gigi LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page2.tif		
source=RGA Gigi LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page3.tif		
source=RGA Gigi LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008412 FRAME: 0918

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RGA WINDOW GARDEN LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"RGA WARSAW LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA SABICHE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA MARCO LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA KOTTI LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA GRILL TRADE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA CHLORINE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA BEST DEALS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION HOMARDEN LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "RGA GIGI LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RGA GIGI LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

E STORY OF THE STO

Authentication: 204763189

Date: 12-07-23

6131247 8100M SR# 20234158655





OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:08
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2023.

TARYS OFFICE SELECTION OF THE SELECTION

6131247 8100M SR# 20234158655

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204763189

Date: 12-07-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008412 FRAME: 0920 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:08 AM 12/07/2023
FILED 11:08 AM 12/07/2023
SR 20234158655 - File Number 6131247

#### **DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

of

RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION HOMARDEN LLC,
RGA BEST DEALS LLC,
RGA CHLORINE LLC,
RGA GRILL TRADE LLC,
RGA KOTTI LLC,
RGA MARCO LLC,
RGA SABICHE LLC,
RGA WARSAW LLC,
AND RGA WINDOW GARDEN LLC
INTO
RGA GIGI LLC

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware.

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") which is to merge are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
RGA Gigi LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Razor Group Acquisition Homarden LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Best Deals LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Chlorine LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Grill Trade LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Kotti LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Marco LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Sabiche LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Warsaw LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Window Garden LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

**SECOND**: An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq by each of the Constituent Entities.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving entity is RGA Gigi LLC.

**FOURTH**: The certificate of formation of the surviving entity shall be its certificate of formation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008412 FRAME: 0921 FIFTH: The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2023.

**SIXTH**: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving entity is 801 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the other Constituent Entities.

**RGA Gigi LLC** 

Name: Christoph Felix Gamon

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008412 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 04/17/2024